2022
Manitoba Provincial Champions

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer Typical Whitetail Deer
Curtis A. Wiebe Scott L. Laing
Rivers St. Claude
182 2/8 161 2/8

Youth Hunter

Non-Typical Whitetail Deer Non-Typical Whitetail Deer
Philip G. Lesy Bruce G. Desjarlais
Deloraine Ebb & Flow
190 2/8 164 3/8

Youth Hunter

Typical Mule Deer Typical Mule Deer Non-Typical Mule Deer
Curtis W. Gordon Luc ].D. Plett Robert W.Johnson
Boissevain Kola Winnipeg
177 5/8 145 2/8 196 1/8

Non-Resident
Moose Moose
Clint R. Sawchuk Lance R. Brown
Gilliam St. Croix, MN
212 1/8 199 4/8

Youth Hunter Non-Resident
Black Bear Black Bear Black Bear
Clay R. Marzoff Raina A. Pollock Eric D. Burkhart
Inglis Headingley Lone Grove, OK
217/16 20 3/16 22 1/16




2022 Typical Whitetail Deer

RANK  STATUS SCORE YEAR OWNER FIRST NAME ADDRESS PROV
1 PC~M 182 2/8 2022 Wiebe Curtis A. Rivers MB
2 178 2/8 2022 Eastcott Robert S. Shoal Lake MB
3 175 7/8 2022 Hemingway Allan Portage la Prairie MB
4 170 2022 Espey Terry Oak River MB
5 167 7/8 2022 Phillips Doug B. Brandon MB
5 167 7/8 2022 Neufeld Drew W. Portage la Prairie MB
7 165 2/8 2022 Kent Rylan C. Hamiota MB
8 163 7/8 2022 Wellborn Tom M. Dauphin MB
9 163 1/8 2022 Beaulieu Toni M. Carberry MB
10 162 7/8 2022 Holigroski Michael S. Beausejour MB
11 161 4/8 2022 Penno Blair K. Souris MB
12 PC~Y 161 2/8 2022 Laing Scott L. St. Claude MB
13 161 1/8 2022 Robertson Robert A. Carberry MB
14 160 2/8 2022 Doerksen Jessy C.O. Neepawa MB

Minimun Score - 160
Boone and Crocket - 160

Provincial Champion
Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Curtis A. Wiebe

Rivers, MB

182 2/8

Muzleloader

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Robert S. Eastcott
Shoal Lake, MB

178 2/8

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Allan Hemingway
Portage la Prairie, MB
175 7/8

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Doug B. Phillips
Brandon, MB

167 7/8




Typical Whitetail Deer Typical Whitetail Deer Typical Whitetail Deer

2022 2022 2022
Tom M. Wellborn Toni M. Beaulieu Michael S. Holigroski
Dauphin, MB Carberry, MB Beausejour, MB
163 7/8 163 1/8 162 7/8

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Blair K. Penno

Souris, MB

161 4/8

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Scott L. Laing

St. Claude, MB

161 2/8

2021 Youth Hunter Typical Whitetail Deer

RANK STATUS SCORE YEAR OWNER FIRST NAME ADDRESS PROV
1 Y~PC 170 3/8 2021 Byra Alyssa E. Anola MB
2 Y 156 2021 Smart Merrick O.G. Brandon MB
3 Y 155 5/8 2021 Laing Scott L. St. Claude MB
4 Y 151 4/8 2021 Yuzwa Patrick A. Broad Valley MB
5 Y 150 7/8 2021 Thiessen Emma B. Darlingford MB
6 Y~M 149 5/8 2021 Elliot Quinton A. Carberry MB
7 Y 146 6/8 2021 Rudneski Rylan H. Virden MB
8 Y~M 145 1/8 2021 Gabor Dylan J. Gladstone MB
9 Y~M 144 2021 Marsh Jack T. Pipestone MB
10 Y 140 7/8 2021 Marriott Nolan R. MacGregor MB
11 Y 138 6/8 2021 Sawchuk Travis L. Rossburn MB
11 Y~M 138 6/8 2021 Reimer Shane C. Carman MB
13 Y~M 138 5/8 2021 Byram Shane E. Neepawa MB
14 Y 138 2021 Bean Seth E. Treherne MB
15 Y 137 2021 Walton Kaiya M. Virden MB
16 Y~M 136 4/8 2021 Olson Mathieu K. Faulkner MB



RANK
16
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
26
28
29
31
32
33
34
35
36
36
37
38
38
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
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49
50
51
52
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54
55
56
57
58
59
59
61
62
63
63
65
66
67
68
68
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
76
78
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SCORE
136 4/8
136 3/8
136

134

133

132 3/8
131 7/8
130 7/8
130 4/8
130 2/8
129 2/8
128 6/8
128 5/8
126 5/8
126 3/8
126

125 2/8
124 7/8
124 3/8
124 2/8
123 7/8
123 6/8
123 6/8
122 7/8
121 6/8
121 5/8
120 6/8
120 3/8
120 1/8
119

118 6/8
118 6/8
118 1/8
118

117 5/8
115

114 5/8
113 7/8
113 1/8
113

112 7/8
111 6/8
110 6/8
110 6/8
110 5/8
110 4/8
110 3/8
110 3/8
110

108 4/8
107 7/8
107 6/8
107 6/8
107 2/8
106 7/8
106 4/8
106 2/8
105 3/8
103 6/8
101 2/8
101 2/8
101 1/8
100 1/8

YEAR
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

OWNER
Boulbria
Anderson
Parvais
Bossuyt
Gerbrandt
Melnyk
Meger
Simon
Yon
Pankratz
Specaluk
Danners
Klassen
Chopp
Wall
Bossuyt
Pauls
Woloski
Kasprick
Byle
Boulet
Chuchmuch
Boyd
Leslie
Safiniuk
Ross
Price
Griffin
Plourde
Forbes
Yake
Collet
Pollen
Andries
Forbes
Bazin
Collet
Collet
Pollock
Solomon
Pedersen
Ross
Lawless
Jamault
Desrochers
McKay
Minshull
Deleurme
Plourde
Reiner
Christensen
Rondeau
Plourde
Bileski
Suderman
Solomon
Gaudet
Purkess
Desrochers
Hickman
Collet
Nahuliak
Anderson

FIRST NAME
McKayla D.
Tyler G.
Chantelle J.
Adam R.
Tyra
Zachary A.
Kaitlynn T.
Luc M.
Gavyn B.
Owen J.
Carson G.
Heidi K.
Brennan O.
Kailum R.
Russell L.
Adam R.
Reid
Jordan
Cooper
Reid D.
Curtis A.
Emma J.
Brooklyn P.
Carter L.
Carly D.
Alia C.
Seanna
Tyson H.
Michael
Cole

Dylan O.
Maxim A.
Hayden
Madisyn A.
Cole
Miguel
Jesse J.N.
Jamie
Raina A.
Talon J.A.
Rebecca-Lynn
Alexander B.
Makena J.
Alex R.J.
Darrian A.
Parker H.
Michael A.C.
Derick A.J.
Joel

Chloe I.
Kenady L.
Aiden J.
Janique
Rylan D.
Caden

Ava L.V.
Kai

Tristan H.J.
Kolby M.
Kierra L.
Jesse J.N.
Chase C.
Lexi J.

ADDRESS

Dauphin

Eriksdale

St. Claude

Oak Bluff

La Riviere

Rossburn

Russell

Notre Dame de Lourdes
Brandon

Portage la Prairie
Tyndall

Nesbitt

Brandon

Portage la Prairie
Treherne

Oak Bluff

Reinfeld

Rapid City

Neepawa

Stony Mountain
Rathwell

Angusville

Rapid City

Holland

Stonewall

Holland

Moosehorn

Darlingford

Notre Dame de Lourdes
Killarney

Manitou

Notre Dame de Lourdes
Minnedosa

St. Adolphe

Killarney

Notre Dame de Lourdes
Notre Dame de Lourdes
Notre Dame de Lourdes
Headingley
Winnipegosis

Neepawa

Winnipeg

Rossburn

Rathwell

Pilot Mound

Clearwater

Pierson

Notre Dame de Lourdes
Notre Dame de Lourdes
Plumas

Lundar

Manitou

Notre Dame de Lourdes
Winnipeg

Osterwick
Winnipegosis
MacGregor

Plumas

Pilot Mound

Hilbre

Notre Dame de Lourdes
Fisher Branch

Eriksdale

PROV
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB



Youth Hunter Youth Hunter Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer Typical Whitetail Deer Typical Whitetail Deer
2021 2021 2021
Scott L. Laing McKayla D. Boulbria Russell L. Walll
St. Claude, MB Dauphin, MB Treherne, MB
155 5/8 136 4/8 126 3/8

2022 Youth Hunter Typical Whitetail Deer

RANK  STATUS SCORE YEAR OWNER FIRST NAME ADDRESS PROV
1 Y~PC 161 2/8 2022 Laing Scott L. St. Claude MB
2 Y 155 2022 Drake Nolan Hamiota MB
3 Y 154 6/8 2022 Moreau Keerin Souris MB
4 Y 150 7/8 2022 Sweetland Carter C. Lundar MB
5 Y 150 6/8 2022 Lelond Jaxon Miniota MB
6 Y 148 5/8 2022 Blouin Misha St. Lazare MB
7 Y 148 2/8 2022 Sheridan Drayson Hamiota MB
8 Y 148 2022 Kamali Emray Z. Alexander MB
9 Y~M 145 2/8 2022 Ferguson Owen W. Gladstone MB
10 Y 144 2/8 2022 Conchatre Reid Winnipeg MB
10 Y 144 2/8 2022 Conley Keaston O. St. Lazare MB
12 Y 143 7/8 2022 McMaster Nash Douglas MB
13 Y~M 143 4/8 2022 Ferguson Alex C. Gladstone MB
14 Y 143 1/8 2022 Yake Dylan O. Manitou MB
15 Y 139 1/8 2022 Nykoilation Ty Hamiota MB
16 Y 137 3/8 2022 Houghton Hunter R. Ninette MB
17 Y 137 1/8 2022 MacCarthy Hayden L. Ochre River MB
18 Y 136 5/8 2022 Luhowy Quinn C. Rossburn MB
19 Y 136 4/8 2022 Waldner Karter S. Petersfield MB
20 Y 136 3/8 2022 Lane Brody L. Birtle MB
20 Y 136 3/8 2022 Clark Landon Isabella MB
22 Y~NR 136 2/8 2022 Smith Isabelle G. Calgary AB
22 Y~A~V 135 6/8 2022 Bossuyt Adam R. Oak Bluff MB
23 Y 135 4/8 2022 McKay Nate K.W. Clearwater MB
24 Y 135 2022 Courtney Carter J. East Selkirk MB
25 Y~M 134 1/8 2022 Boulbria McKayla D. Dauphin MB
26 Y 133 5/8 2022 Godfrey Jersi H.R. Eriksdale MB
27 Y 132 5/8 2022 Van Den Bussche Hunter N. Swan Lake MB
27 Y 132 5/8 2022 Chwaluk Reid C. Oakburn MB
29 Y 132 2/8 2022 Corr Eyan Birtle MB
30 Y 130 6/8 2022 Layh Levi W. Russell MB
31 Y 130 2/8 2022 Nelson Tanner J. Austin MB
32 Y 129 3/8 2022 Driedger Wade H. Ste. Anne MB
32 Y 129 3/8 2022 Rowe Wyatt Coulter MB
34 Y 129 2/8 2022 Purkess Tristan H.J. Plumas MB
35 Y 128 4/8 2022 Collet Jenée Notre Dame de Lourdes MB



RANK
36
36
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
53
53
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
71
73
74
74
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
82
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
90
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

STATUS SCORE
Y~A 128 3/8
128 3/8
127 6/8
127 4/8
127 2/8
127 1/8
127

126 7/8
126 5/8
126 3/8
123 1/8
123

122 5/8
122

121 6/8
121 4/8
121 2/8
120 1/8
120 1/8
120 1/8
119 7/8
119 4/8
119 3/8
118 1/8
117 6/8
117 5/8
117 4/8
116 3/8
116 1/8
115 6/8
115 3/8
115 2/8
114 6/8
114 2/8
113 5/8
113 4/8
113 4/8
112 7/8
111 7/8
111 7/8
111 5/8
111 1/8
110

109 6/8
109 5/8
108 6/8
108 4/8
108 4/8
108 3/8
107 2/8
107

106 4/8
105 6/8
105 1/8
104 3/8
104 3/8
104 2/8
103 4/8
102 7/8
102 5/8
102 3/8
100 6/8
100 4/8
100 3/8
100 1/8
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YEAR
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

OWNER
Single
Nelson
Higgins
Crawford
Purkess
Wellborn
Sharp
Morin
Dean
Hagan
Boulbria
Shymko
Wellborn
Johns
Sierens
Braun
Kaczmar
Byle
Moore
Dean
Nykoliation
Louden
McKnight
Loewen
Gaultier
Johns
Shymko
Heinrichs
Coder
Rondeau
Forsyth
Shearer
Wall
Campbell
Johnson

Van Den Bussche

Johnston
Dudar
Marchak
Brown
Dubé
Johnson
Griffin
Simon
Purkess
Wall
Chudy
Plourde
Splett
McKay
Dubyts
Bazilewich
Stewart
Gaudet
Nichol
Brown
Shearer
Lumgair
Boulet
Upgang
Orr
Paradis
Sroka
Toews
Ketsman

10

FIRST NAME
Rylan J.
Landen
Brenden J.W.
Mya L.
Tristan H.J.
Garret B.
Harlee
Saydee N.
Rylan
Slade W.S.
Marcus H.
Owen J.
Garret B.
Haily
Tyson
Jordan M.
Nicholas W.
Reid D.
Cole A.
Brianna
Lane
Bradley
Quinn P.
Hayden W.
Christian M.
Addison
Ethan L.
Olivia G.
Memphis R.I.
Aiden J.
Parker L.
Charlie L.
Russell L.
Kirby J.
Cole T.
Brooke L.
Gavin M.
Payton A.R.
Riley B.
Carter D.
Sabrina
Ezra
Tyson H.
Nat A.
Logan R.
Reid
Horatio B.
Joel

Curtis W.R.
Ava L.
Austin B.
Ryan
Dimitry J.
Jayva K.
Chase
Dawson L.
Preston E.
Chase L.
Katelyn E.
Cameron
Brayden A.
Josie E.
Nick A.
Dillon J.
Cooper G.

Minimun Score - 100

ADDRESS
Plumas
Austin
Dauphin
Dauphin
Plumas
Sifton
Somerset
Ste. Genenieve
Brandon
Virden
Dauphin
Warren
Sifton
Hamiota
Somerset
Winkler
Brandon
Stony Mountain
MacGregor
Brandon
Hamiota
Beausejour
Grosse Isle
Minnedosa
Notre Dame de Lourdes
Hamiota
Warren
Schoenwiese
Pilot Mound
Manitou
Eriksdale
Wawanesa
Treherne
Gunton
Balmoral
Swan Lake
Treherne
Ethelbert
Fraserwood
Virden
Russell
Landmark
Darlingford
Notre Dame de Lourdes
Plumas
Treherne
Fisher Branch
Notre Dame de Lourdes
Brandon
Pilot Mound
Stockton
Arborg
MacGregor
MacGregor
Darlingford
Virden
Wawanesa
Darlingford
Rathwell
Woodlands
Clearwater
Dauphin
Stonewall
MacGregor
Swan Lake

PROV
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB



Provincial Champion
Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer
2022
Scott L. Laing
St. Claude, MB
161 2/8

Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer

2022 |

Misha Blouin

St. Lazare, MB :

148 5/8

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Owen W. Ferguson
Gladstone, MB

145 2/8

Muzzleloader

Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer
2022
Keerin Moreau
Souris, MB
154 6/8

Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer

2022

Carter C. Sweetland

Lundar, MB
152 4/8

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Emray Z. Kamali
Alexander, MB

148

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Keaston O. Conley

St. Lazare, MB

144 2/8



Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer

2022

Nash McMaster
Douglas, MB

143 7/8

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer

2022
Alex C. Ferguson
Gladstone, MB
143 4/8
Muzzleloader

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Karter S. Waldner
Petersfield, MB

136 4/8

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Brody L. Lane

Birtle, MB

136 3/8

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Landon Clark

Isabella, MB

136 3/8

Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer

2022

Dylan O. Yake
Manitou, MB
143 1/8

Non-Resident

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Isabelle G. Smith
Calgary, AB

136 2/8



Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer
2022
Carter J. Courtney
East Selkirk, MB
135

Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer
2022
Adam R. Bossuyt
Oak Bluff, MB
135 6/8
Archery Velvet

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Jersi H.R. Godfrey
Eriksdale, MB

133 5/8

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Hunter N. Van Den Bussche
Swan Lake, MB

132 5/8

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Levi W. Layh

Russell, MB

130 6/8

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Tanner J. Nelson
Austin, MB

130 2/8

13

Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer
2022
McKayla D. Boulbria
Dauphin, MB
134 1/8
Muzzleloader




Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Wade H. Driedger

Ste. Anne, MB

129 3/8

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Tristan H.J. Purkess
Plumas, MB

129 2/8

Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer

Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer

Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer

2022 2022 2022
Jenée G. Collet Landen Nelson Brenden J.W. Higgins
Notre Dame de Lourdes, MB Austin, MB Dauphin, MB
128 4/8 128 3/8 127 6/8

Youth Hunter [giEh#es
Typical Whitetail Deer |8
2022 |
Tristan H.J. Purkess
Plumas, MB
127 2/8

14

Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer
2022
Harlee Sharp
Somerset, MB
127

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Saydee N. Morin

Ste. Genenieve, MB
126 7/8



Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Slade W.S. Hagan
Virden, MB

126 3/8

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
Owen J. Shymko
Warren, MB

123

Muzzleloader

Youth Hunter Youth Hunter Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer Typical Whitetail Deer Typical Whitetail Deer
2022 2022 2022
Garret B. Wellborn Tyson Sierens Jordan M. Braun
Sifton, MB Somerset, MB Winkler, MB
122 5/8 121 6/8 121 4/8

Youth Hunter [i§
Typical Whitetail Deer ||
2022

Reid D. Byle
Stony Mountain, MB

120 1/8

Archery

Muzzleloader

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Bradley Louden
Beausejour, MB

119 4/8



Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Quinn P. McKnight
Grosse Isle, MB

119 3/8

Muzzleloader

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Ethan L. Shymko
Warren, MB

117 4/8

Muzzleloader

Youth Hunter Youth Hunter Youth Hunter Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer Typical Whitetail Deer Typical Whitetail Deer Typical Whitetail Deer
2022 2022 2022 2022
Olivia G. Heinrichs Aiden J. Rondeau Memphis R.I. Coder Parker L. Forsyth
Schoenwiese, MB Manitou, MB Pilot Mound, MB Eriksdale, MB

116 3/8 115 6/8 116 1/8 115 3/8

Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer

Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer

2022 2022
Russell L. Wall Cole T. Johnson
Treherne, MB Balmoral, MB
114 6/8 113 5/8
Archery

16



Typical Whitetail Deer B

Typical Whitetail Deer

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer

2022

Brooke L. Van Den Bussche
Swan Lake, MB

113 4/8

Youth Hunter

2022 R

Riley B. Marchak |
Fraserwood, MB [ &
111 7/8

Youth Hunter

2022

Logan R. Purkess
Plumas, MB

109 5/8

Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer
2022
Payton A.R. Dudar
Ethelbert, MB
112 7/8

17

Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer

2022

Carter D. Brown
Virden, MB

111 7/8

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Ezra C. Johnson
Landmark, MB

111 1/8

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Josie E. Paradis
Dauphin, MB

108 6/8



Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer

Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer

2022 2022 2022
Reid Wall Curtis W.R. Splett Joel Plourde
Treherne, MB Brandon, MB Notre Dame de Lourdes, MB
108 6/8 108 3/8 108 4/8

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Ryan Bazilewich
Arborg, MB

106 4/8

Muzzleloader

Muzzleloader

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022 @
Jayva K. Gaudet
MacGregor, MB
105 1/8

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Dawson L. Brown
Virden, MB

104 3/8

18

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Chase Nichol
Darlingford, MB

104 3/8



Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer

Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer

2022 2022
Katelyn E. Boulet Cameron Upgang
Rathwell, MB Woodlands, MB
102 7/8 102 5/8

Muzzleloader

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Chase L. Lumgair
Darlingford, MB

103 4/8

Youth Hunter

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Dillon J. Toews
MacGregor, MB

100 3/8

Typical Whitetail Deer
2022

Rylan C. Kent
Hamiota, MB

165 2/8

Youth Hunter
Non-Typical Whitetail Deer
2022
Trapper J. Van Den Bussche
Swan Lake, MB
115 6/8
Unique
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STATUS
B~P
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC~A
PC

B

B

PC

PC
B~P
B~V
M
PC
PC
PC
A

PC
PC

B~P
B~V
PC
B~P
PC~M

PC

M

PC
PC~B~V
B

PC

PC

M
PC

PC~A

PC
PC

PC~M

SCORE
198 6/8
197 7/8
196

195 2/8
194 5/8
194

192 6/8
192 6/8
189 3/8
189 2/8
188 6/8
188 5/8
188 4/8
188 4/8
188 3/8
187 3/8
187 3/8
187 1/8
187 1/8
186 6/8
186 5/8
186 1/8
186 1/8
185 5/8
185 5/8
185 4/8
185 3/8
185

183 7/8
183 5/8
183 5/8
183 5/8
183 4/8
183 3/8
183 3/8
183

183

183

182 7/8
182 7/8
182 6/8
182 6/8
182 5/8
182 5/8
182 4/8
182 3/8
182 3/8
182 3/8
182 3/8
182 2/8

YEAR
2009
1980
1999
1988
1991
2003
2002
2006
1997
1959
1972
1986
1986
2001
1981
2001
2001
1994
2000
2010
2001
1994
1991
1995
1998
2000
2003
1988
1988
1984
1997
2017
1994
1977
2003
1987
1990
1990
2004
2007
2001
2017
1957
1991
1996
1971
1992
1998
1999
2022

OWNER
Elskamp
MacDonald
Murash
Harris
Murray
Allan
Patterson/Dickson
Coates
Katchur
McKinnon
Jarvie
Bigelow
Todoruk
Yanchycki
Man. Wildlife
Deleted
Reddon
Preston
Edmundson
Dooley
McEwen
Armstrong
Ashley
Smolinski
Slyker
Missyabit
Davidson
Podaima
Deleted
Rogers
Krushelnisky
Walters
Neish
Davison
Newbiggin
Comte
Deleted
Post

Knox
Hunter/Wilkinson
Gerstmar
Rattai

Gray

Pauls
Hawthorne
Burgess
Turner
Blake
Korolyk
Wiebe

FIRST NAME
Tom F.
Larry H.
Darrin G.
George
Eric E.
Gordon J.
Tim K./David J.
Gordon J.
James A.
Donald
Walter
Will

Wes
Darren L.
Branch
W.A.V.

C. Anne
G. Wayne
Dean L.
Ted
Darren G.
Peter M.
Jack Jr.
Kasmir
Henry A.
Christopher F.
Craig C.
Mel
W.A.V.

Al

Larry P.
Terry D.
John
Laurie
Jeffrey S.
Alain G.
W.A.V.

C.

Edward G.
Jeffrey B./Brent
Joe

Leslie R.
Darryl
Howard G.
Brian D.
John F.
Robert G.
David
Gerald W.
Curtis A.

Top 50 Typical Whitetail Deer

ADDRESS
Sanford
Lavenham
Beausejour
Grosse Isle
Portage la Prairie
McCreary

Melita

Morris

Sifton

Ste. Rose du Lac
Alonsa

The Pas
Dauphin
Brandon
Winnipeg

Carberry
Dauphin
Birtle
Hartney
Dugald

St. Germaine
The Pas
Clandeboye
Winnipeg
Vogar
Brandon
Fisher Branch

Riding Mountain
Onanole

Cartier

Winnipeg

Solsgirth

Winnipeg

Notre Dame de Lourdes

Winnipeg

Miami

Winnipeg / East St. Paul
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Virden

Morden
Winnipeg
Wawanesa
MacGregor
Minnedosa
Winnipeg Beach
Rivers
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PROV
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
Mb
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
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Top 50 Non-Typical Whitetail Deer

ADDRESS

STATUS
PC
PC
P~B
NR~B
B~P
PC
B~P
M
B~P
M

PC
PC

B

B

B
PC
PC
PC
A
B~V
PC
PC

SCORE
265 7/8
260 2/8
259

257 3/8
256 6/8
248 4/8
247 0/8
245 6/8
244 7/8
244 6/8
243 1/8
240 4/8
239 2/8
239

238 5/8
237 3/8
236 6/8
234 5/8
234 3/8
234 2/8
232 6/8
231 3/8
230 7/8
230 4/8
230 1/8
229 3/8
226 7/8
226 6/8
226 3/8
226 1/8
225 6/8
2255/8
225 1/8
224 5/8
224 4/8
224 3/8
223 5/8
222 6/8
222 6/8
222 5/8
222 2/8
2215/8
220 6/8
220 4/8
220 2/8
219 6/8
219 3/8
219 2/8
218 4/8
218

YEAR
2000
1994
2016
1973
1973
1999
1920
2000
1949
2000
1998
1981
1981
1979
2000
1925
2003
1978
1985
1994
1994
1968
2021
2003
1985
1998
1987
2000
1968
1988
2019
1981
1992
1968
1942
1980
1991
1971
1988
1999
1988
2000
2012
2001
1981
1984
1988
1977
1946
1960

OWNER
Pauls
McGinnis
Dodd
Olsen
Hawkins
Adriaansen
Museum
Pauls
Smart
Nielsen
Kopp
Hawkins
Street
Strachan
Enns
McVicar
Gobeil
Dowhopoluk
Heinrichs
Pearse
Deleted
Ireland
Byra

Orvis
Brykaliuk
Bileski
Hayden
Hocaluk
Triggs
Johanson
Koch
Johnson
Jones
Zechel
Jonasson
Smith
Kopecky
Gniazdoski
Weisensel
Gislason
Carruthers
Roulette
Melnychenko
Lambert
Hastings
Kiesman
Tack
Fawcett
Rossnagel
Berk

FIRST NAME
Howard G.
Graeme E.
Jeremy
Harvey P.
Ken

Paul A.
Kenora
Richard D.
Franklin E.
Bruce L.
Edmund R.
Doug
Wayne
Murray
Henry
Angus
Richard J.
Bill

Archie
Terry S.
W.A.V.
William (Bill)
Alex D.
Sheldon C.
Milton
Tyler R.
Theodore
Jason D.
Roy
Murray J.
Kenneth C.
Bruce
Sean
Harvey
Kory

CIiff
Darrell

A.

Jim

D. Allan
W.T.
Scott D.
Andrew W.
Marc J.
Pat
Lawrence J.
Gerald
Gerald
Barry
Ralph

Morden
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Beaverton
Winnipeg
Wellwood
Kenora
Morden
Waskada
Dugald
Amaranth
Hamiota
Winnipeg
Brandon
Cartwright
Portage la Prairie
Richer
Winnipeg
Plum Coulee
Dominion City

Holland
Anola
Winnipeg
Rossburn
Winnipegosis
St. Lazare
Scantebury
Treherne
Langruth
Luck

Gimli
Winnipeg
Seven Sisters
Langruth
Grandview
Winnipeg
Dauphin

Ste. Rose du Lac
Winnipeg
Birnie

Marius
Grandview
St. Norbert
Winnipeg
Teulon
Bruxelles
Winnipeg
Stony Mountain
Winnipeg
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PROV or STATE

MB
MB
MB
Ml

MB
MB
ON
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
Wi

MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB



2021 Non-Typical Whitetail Deer

RANK  STATUS SCORE YEAR OWNER FIRST NAME ADDRESS PROV
1 PC 230 7/8 2021 Byra Alex D. Anola MB
2 211 5/8 2021 Beard Clayton W. Boissevain MB
3 210 6/8 2021 Heringer Robert R. Virden MB
4 204 3/8 2021 Puchailo Jerrett M. Dauphin MB
5 200 3/8 2021 Brauner Cam D. Virden MB
6 194 2021 Phillips Matt T. Carberry MB
7 193 2/8 2021 Manning Daryle A. Belmont MB
8 A 190 5/8 2021 Cote Logan T. Garson MB
8 189 2021 Bossuyt Luke C. Oak Bluff MB
10 187 2/8 2021 Booker Gregory W. La Riviere MB
11 M 186 2021 Chess Nathan J.W. Swan River MB
12 185 4/8 2021 Gamache Ryan D. Ste. Rose du Lac MB
13 184 5/8 2021 Rintoul Gary W. Vita MB
14 A 182 6/8 2021 Basson Neil C. Rosewood MB
15 181 2021 Pollock Nick J. East St. Paul MB

Provincial Champion Non-Typical Whitetail Deer Non-Typical Whitetail Deer
Non-Typical Whitetail Deer 2021 2021
2021 Clayton W. Beard Cam D. Brauner
Alex D. Byra Boissevain, MB Virden, MB
Anola, MB 211 5/8 200 3/8
230 7/8

Non-Typical Whitetail Deer
2021

Gary W. Rintoul

Vita, MB

184 5/8

Non-Typical Whitetail Deer
2021

Neil C. Basson

Rosewood, MB

182 6/8

Archery
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2022 Non-Typical Whitetail Deer

RANK STATUS SCORE YEAR OWNER FIRST NAME
1 PC 190 2/8 2022 Lesy Philip G.

2 A 186 4/8 2022 Bennett Bradly S.

3 A 180 3/8 2022 Proceviat Kurtis

4 180 2022 Mills Andrew R.

Minimun Score - 180
Boone and Crocker 185

Provincial Champion Non-Typical Whitetail Deer
Non-Typical Whitetail Deer 2022
2022 Bradly S. Bennett
Philip G. Lesy Neepawa, MB
Deloraine, MB 186 4/8
190 2/8 Archery

ADDRESS
Deloraine
Neepawa
Winnipeg
Brandon

PROV
MB
MB
MB
MB

Non-Typical Whitetail Deer

2022

Andrew R. Mills
Brandon, MB

Youth Hunter

180

2022 Non-Typical Whitetail Deer

RANK  STATUS SCORE YEAR OWNER FIRST NAME
1 PC~Y 164 3/8 2022 Desjarlais Bruce G.

2 Y~M 163 7/8 2022 Daniels John R.

3 Y~M 160 3/8 2022 Hunter Cash J.

4 Y~A~V 148 2022 Ferguson Alex C.

5 Y 141 7/8 2022 Allen Landon W.C.
6 Y~A 140 6/8 2022 McNabb Ryder

7 Y~M 140 2/8 2022 Mailman Elie M.

8 Y 138 5/8 2022 Peters Colwyn S.

Minimun Score - 125

ADDRESS
Ebb & Flow
Pierson
Brandon
Gladstone
Carberry
Brandon
Minnedosa
Steinbach
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PROV
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB



Youth Hunter Youth Hunter Youth Hunter

Non-Typical Whitetail Deer Non-Typical Whitetail Deer Non-Typical Whitetail Deer
2022 2022 2022
John R. Daniels Cash J. Hunter Alex C. Ferguson
Pierson, MB Brandon, MB Gladstone, MB
163 7/8 160 3/8 148
Muzzleloader Muzzleloader Archery Velvet

Youth Hunter Youth Hunter Youth Hunter
Non-Typical Whitetail Deer Non-Typical Whitetail Deer Non-Typical Whitetail Deer
2022 2022 2022
Ryder McNabb Elie M. Mailman Colwyn S. Peters
Brandon, MB Minnedosa, MB Steinbach, MB
140 6/8 140 2/8 138 5/8

Archery Muzzleloader
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2022 Typical Mule Deer

STATUS SCORE YEAR OWNER FIRST NAME ADDRESS

PC~M 177 5/8 2022 Gordon Curtis W. Boissevain
170 5/8 2022 Zariwney Darcy J. Gladstone
169 2/8 2022 Sikora William G.D. Brandon

M 168 7/8 2022 Rampton Morgan Cromer

A 168 6/8 2022 McQuarrie Copeland L. Kelwood

Minimum Score - 165
Boone & Crockett Minimum - 180

2022 Youth Hunter Typical Mule Deer

STATUS SCORE YEAR OWNER FIRST NAME ADDRESS
PC~Y 145 2/8 2022 Plett Luc J.D. Kola

Minimum Score - 105

2022 Non-Typical Mule Deer

STATUS SCORE YEAR OWNER FIRST NAME ADDRESS
PC 196 1/8 2022 Johnson Robert W. Winnipeg

Minimum Score - 185
Boone & Crockett Minimum - 215

Provincial Champion
Typical Mule Deer
2022
Curtis W. Gordon
Boissevain, MB
177 5/8

Muzzleloader .
Typical Mule Deer

2022
Darcy J. Zariwney
Gladstone, MB
170 5/8

25

PROV
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB

PROV
MB

PROV
MB



Typical Mule Deer
2022

William G.D. Sikora
Brandon, MB

169 2/8

Typical Mule Deer
2022

Morgan Rampton
Cromer, MB

168 7/8
Muzzleloader

Typical Mule Deer Provincial Champion
2022 Youth Hunter
Copeland L. McQuarrie Typical Mule Deer
Kelwood, MB 2022
168 6/8 Luc J.D. Plett
Archery Kola, MB
145 2/8

26



ONOUTWWN -

ANK

STATUS
PC
NR~B~C
NR~B

2022 Moose

SCORE YEAR
212 1/8 2022
199 4/8 2022
188 6/8 2022
188 6/8 2022
188 2022
184 3/8 2022
183 6/8 2022
180 2/8 2022

OWNER
Sawchuk
Brown
Brown
Jaeger
Shipman
Gilhen
Nelson
Toderan

FIRST NAME ADDRESS PROV
Clint R. Gillam MB
Lance R. St. Croix MN
Jason Plymouth MN
Jason A. Austin MB
Joshua M. Dugald MB
Scott Winnipeg MB
Corey R. Austin MB
Warren T. Riverton MB

Minimum Score - 180 Youth -100

v;& 5]

Provincial Champion
Moose
2022
Clint R. Sawchuk
Gillam, MB
212 1/8

Moose
2022

Jason A. Jaeger
Austin, MB
188 6/8

Moose
2022
Joshua M. Shipman
Dugald, MB
188

27

Moose
2022
Scott Gilhen
Winnipeg, MB
184 3/8
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Moose
2022
Corey R. Nelson
Austin, MB
183 6/8

Non-Resident Champion

Moose
2022
Lance R. Brown
St. Croix, MN
199 4/8
Agassiz Outfitters

Moose
2022
Warren T. Toderan
Riverton, MB
180 2/8

Non-Resident
Moose
2022

Jason Brown

Plymouth, MN

188 6/8
All-Terrain Bear Hunts
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2022 Resident Black Bear

Minimum Score - 19 Youth -17

RANK  STATUS SCORE YEAR OWNER FIRST NAME ADDRESS PROV
1 PC 21 7/16 2022 Marzoff Clay R. Inglis MB
2 21 4/16 2022 Hemingway Estina Portage la Prairie MB
3 21 2022 Braconnier Jessy L. Brandon MB
3 21 2022 Nichols Corey D. MacGregor MB
5 20 15/16 2022 Rath James M. Ste. Rose du Lac MB
6 A 20 11/16 2022 Moroz Shane L. Ethelbert MB
7 20 9/16 2022 Rusinov Vitaliy Stonewall MB
8 20 6/16 2022 Law Robert B. Ste Anne MB
9 A 20 3/16 2022 Kuczek Derek M. West St. Paul MB
9 PC~Y~CB 20 3/16 2022 Pollock Raina A. Headingley MB
11 Y 20 2/16 2022 Wall Russell L. Treherne MB
11 Y 20 2/16 2022 Medland Cale Brandon MB
13 19 15/16 2022 Bakos Tyler A. Stonewall MB
14 A 19 11/16 2022 Large Jack G. Portage la Prairie MB
14 19 11/16 2022 Wiebe Brian J. Hochfeld MB
16 A 19 10/16 2022 Beauregard Antoine Lorette MB
16 19 10/16 2022 Harms Peter Winkler MB
18 19 9/16 2022 Williams Tanner F. Miniota MB
19 Y 19 8/16 2022 Evans Elisabeth Balmoral MB
19 A 19 8/16 2022 Castle Brent C. Brandon MB
21 19 6/16 2022 McQuarrie Copeland L. Kelwood MB
22 A 19 4/16 2022 Moroz Melissa A. Ethelbert MB
22 19 4/16 2022 Dunn Thomas D. Brandon MB
24 A 19 3/16 2022 Wynnobel Adam Anola MB

Provincial Champion Black Bear Black Bear Black Bear
Black Bear 2022 2022 2022
2022 Estina Hemingway Jessy L. Braconnier Shane L. Moroz
Clay R. Marzoff Portage la Prairie, MB Brandon, MB Ethelbert, MB
Inglis, MB 21 4/16 21 20 11/16
21 7/16 Archery
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Black Bear Black Bear Black Bear

2022 2022 2022
Vitaliy Rusinov Robert B. Law Derek M. Kuczek
Stonewall, MB Ste Anne, MB West St. Paul, MB

20 9/16 20 6/16 20 3/16
Archery
Black Bear
2022

Tyler A. Bakos
Stonewall, MB

19 15/16
Black Bear
2022
Brian J. Wiebe |
Hochfeld, MB
19 11/16
Black Bear

2022

Jack G. Large
Portage la Prairie, MB
19 11/16

Black Bear

2022

Antoine Beauregard
Lorette, MB

19 10/16

Archery

30



Black Bear

2022

Tanner F. Williams
Miniota, MB

19 9/16

Black Bear
2022
Copeland L. McQuarrie
Kelwood, MB
19 6/16

Black Bear
2022

Adam Wynnobel
Anola, MB

19 3/16

Archery

Black Bear
2022

Brent C. Castle
Brandon, MB
19 8/16

Archery

Black Bear Black Bear
2022 2022
Melissa A. Moroz Thomas D. Dunn
Ethelbert, MB Brandon, MB
19 4/16 19 4/16

Archery
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2022 Youth Hunter Black Bear

STATUS SCORE YEAR

PC~Y~CB 20 3/16 2022

Y 20 2/16 2022 Wall
Y 20 2/16 2022

Y 19 8/16 2022

Y 18 14/16 2022

Y~A 18 14/16 2022

Y 17 9/16 2022

OWNER
Pollock

Medland
Evans
Walton
Bossuyt
Higgins

FIRST NAME

Raina A.
Russell L.
Cale
Elisabeth
Kaiya M.
Adam R.
Brenden J.W.

ADDRESS PROV
Headingley MB
Treherne MB
Brandon MB
Balmoral MB
Virden MB
Oak Bluff MB
Dauphin MB

Provincial Champion
Youth Hunter
Black Bear

2022
Raina A. Pollock
Headingley, MB

20 3/16
Crossbow

Youth Hunter
Black Bear
2022
Russell L. Wall
Treherne, MB
20 2/16

Youth Hunter
Black Bear
2022
Cale Medland
Brandon, MB
20 2/16

Youth Hunter
Black Bear
2022
Elisabeth Evans
Balmoral, MB
19 8/16
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Youth Hunter
Black Bear

2022
Kaiya M. Walton
Virden, MB

18 14/16



Youth Hunter | Youth Hunter

Black Bear [ Black Bear
2022 | 2022
Adam R. Bossuyt [ Brenden J.W. Higgins
Oak Bluff, MB Dauphin, MB
18 14/16 17 9/16
Archery

2022 Non-Resident Black Bear

RANK STATUS SCORE YEAR OWNER FIRST NAME ADDRESS PROV or STATE
1 NR~B~A~C 22 1/16 2022 Burkhart Eric D. Lone Grove OK

2 NR~B 19 14/16 2022 Pulsifer John Belgrade MN

3 NR~B 19 13/16 2022 Browne Aaron Webster Groves MO

4 NR~B 19 12/16 2022 Arnold Steve Bismark ND

5 NR~B~A 19 10/16 2022 Smith Cory Carrington ND

6 NR~B 19 8/16 2022 Smith Kyle E. Carrington ND

7 NR~B 19 3/16 2022 Jones Gerry Green Bay WI

Non-Resident
Black Bear
2022
Cory Smith
Carrington, ND
19 10/16
Archery

Non-Resident
Black Bear
2022
Kyle E. Smith
Carrington, ND
19 8/16
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Non-Resident

Black Bear
2022
Gerry Jones

Green Bay, WI

19 3/16

Agassiz Outfitters



2022 Silver Award

Copeland L. McQuarrie

Kelwood, MB
2000 r, 5 2000 2022
Central Canada \5 N Moose 1\ '\ Black Bear
Barren Ground Caribou tg , 7 191 2/8 \'\ ‘_ - 19 6/16
381 2/8 \ / %) NS
¢
N
‘1
James M. Rath
Ste. Rose du Lac, MB
1999 s 2017 \ 2022
Central Canada .J'-’. Non-Typical Whitetail Deer ﬁ( ' Black Bear
Barren Ground Caribou 192 2/8 .; 20 15/16
Barren Ground i
368 7/8 N \
A
|
William G.D. Sikora
Brandon, MB
2021 2021 ) 2022
Black Bear Typical Whitetail Deer V ’ v Typical Mule Deer
20 116 161 3/8 () !,E,f—“}i_ 169 2/8
SPECIES STATUS SCORE YEAR OWNER’S NAME FIRST NAME ADDRESS PROV or STATE
T-Whtall B~P 176 4/8 2019 Major Justin D. Carman MB
T-Whtail B 161 1/8 1984 Rudneski Wayne Virden MB
T-Whtail Y 142 2/8 2020 Mohr Cole T. Roblin MB
NT-Whtail B~A~V 1926/8 2020 Champagne Braeden A. Lac du Bonnet MB
NT-Whtail Y~A 171 2/8 2020  Ferguson Owen W. Gladstone MB
NT-Whtail Y 156 6/8 2021  Ross Gradyn T. Holland MB
NT-Whtail Y 1156/8 2022  Van Den Bussche Trapper J. Swan Lake MB
Elk B~Y 256 5/8 2022  Plourde Joel Notre Dame de Lourdes MB
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SPECIES
Bear
Bear
Bear
Bear
Bear
Bear
Bear

SCORE
A 20 12/16
20 9/16
19 14/16
19 2/16
19 1/16
19 1/16
18 8/16

2021
2021
2021
2017
2021
2021

YEAR OWNER’S NAME FIRST NAME ADDRESS PROV or STATE

Klassen Frank Steinbach MB
Gillies Braden Neepawa MB
Lambley Grey W. Fisher Branch MB
Wood Justin A. Clear Lake Wi

Miceli James Elmhurst IL

Mohr Cole T. Roblin MB
Daudrich Deacon J. Churchill MB

2021

Non-Typical Whitetail Deer
2020
Braeden A. Champagne
Lac du Bonnet, MB
192 6/8
Archery Velvet

Typical Whitetail Deer
2019
Justin D. Major
Carman, MB
176 4/8
Pick-Up

Youth Hunter
Typical Whitetail Deer

Youth Hunter
Non-Typical Whitetail Deer

2020 2021
Cole T. Mohr Gradyn T. Ross
Roblin, MB Holland, MB
142 2/8 156 6/8

Youth Hunter
Non-Typical Whitetail Deer
2020
Owen W. Ferguson
Gladstone, MB
171 2/8
Archery
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Youth Hunter
Black Bear

2021

Grey W. Lambley
Fisher Branch, MB
19 14/16

Non-Resident
Black Bear
2021

James Miceli
Elmhurst, IL
19 1/16

Youth Hunter
Elk
2022
Joel Plourde
Notre Dame de Lourdes, MB
256 5/8
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Youth Hunter
Black Bear
2021

Cole T. Mohr
Roblin, MB
19 1/16

Non-Resident
Black Bear
2017

Justin A. Wood
Clear Lake, WI
19 2/16



